
Deer Creek 8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:10:41.68

1 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:47.27 21 OKC Storm Home School 00:10:54.02

2 Edmond Central MS 00:11:39.25 62 Edmond Summit MS 00:13:26.19

3 Deer Creek Middle School 00:12:02.84 92 Crossings Christian School 00:18:30.66

4 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:12:09.41 102 Enduro Legacy MS 00:10:22.14

5 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:12:42.30 147

6 Community Christian School 00:12:43.68 151

7 Enid Middle School 00:13:22.17 205

8 Edmond Heartland MS 00:13:24.05 207

9 Mustang South MS 00:13:41.45 224

10 Oakdale Middle School 00:13:45.31 234

11 Santa Fe South MS 00:14:33.67 286

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:47.27 19 21

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4907 Leila Morgan 00:09:31.47 1

 2 5 4908 Karleigh Phillips 00:10:43.89 2

 3 6 4913 Delaney Wyatt 00:10:52.73 3

 4 10 4896 Kathryn Collins 00:11:22.17 7

 5 11 4904 Brynna McAfee 00:11:26.11 8

 6 15 4897 Kayden Cornman 00:11:41.25 (11)

 7 25 4909 Charli Richardson 00:11:59.31 (19)

2 Edmond Central MS 00:11:39.25 7 62

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4250 Madelena DeTrinidad 00:10:59.92 5

 2 9 4254 Leila Muhamedagic 00:11:16.44 6

 3 13 4251 Teagan Hensley 00:11:37.33 10

 4 22 4255 Katie Peters 00:11:52.20 16

 5 32 4256 Kayleigh Simonsen 00:12:30.39 25

 6 101 4252 Kenzi Ketron 00:15:58.42 (71)

 7 105 4257 Payton Welch 00:16:21.53 (72)

3 Deer Creek Middle School 00:12:02.84 12 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 4167 Celine Pham 00:11:30.49 9

 2 17 4175 Hayden Vargas 00:11:45.42 12

 3 27 4163 Elliot Hieber 00:12:06.66 21

 4 30 4162 Payten Haines 00:12:15.82 23

 5 34 4174 Alexa Trupiano 00:12:35.83 27

 6 47 4165 Adelyn McElhaney 00:13:19.56 (40)

 7 58 4159 Kaitlyn Baty 00:13:41.16 (50)

4 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:12:09.41 18 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4391 Paden Schrantz 00:10:58.90 4

 2 20 4387 Aubrey Kegebein 00:11:50.58 14

 3 28 4386 Reagan Johnson 00:12:07.39 22

 4 35 4393 Ellodie Waugh 00:12:42.29 28

 5 41 4384 Isabella Heyen 00:13:07.91 34

 6 50 4379 Isabella Coldiron 00:13:26.30 (43)

 7 65 4390 Loreli Roberson 00:13:56.33 (53)

5 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:12:42.30 10 147



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4316 Madeleine Shoemake 00:11:53.85 17

 2 24 4310 Paige Benson 00:11:54.46 18

 3 40 4317 Milly Weinstock 00:13:01.28 33

 4 42 4311 Mia Chalifoux 00:13:12.12 35

 5 51 4318 Sasha Williams 00:13:29.82 44

 6 54 4309 Ella Auchter 00:13:36.06 (46)

 7 60 4313 Hadley Huffman 00:13:45.86 (51)

6 Community Christian School 00:12:43.68 6 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4102 London Starling 00:11:49.05 13

 2 21 4099 Breece Hall 00:11:51.60 15

 3 31 4101 Hannah Haynes 00:12:23.73 24

 4 53 4097 Keelie Donahue 00:13:35.01 45

 5 67 4098 Mia Felix 00:13:59.01 54

 6 71 4100 Courtnie Harshaw 00:14:08.79 (57)

7 Enid Middle School 00:13:22.17 7 205

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 33 4495 Cubias Khloe 00:12:35.73 26

 2 43 4494 Baker Clara 00:13:12.59 36

 3 45 4496 Lopez Allison 00:13:15.54 38

 4 55 4498 Nichols Kaitlyn 00:13:36.71 47

 5 72 4497 Lupercio Jaylin 00:14:10.29 58

 6 75 4499 Padgett Mercedes 00:14:15.03 (60)

 7 81 4493 Brooks Alissa 00:14:38.97 (63)

8 Edmond Heartland MS 00:13:24.05 8 207

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 36 4345 Jalynne Brandell 00:12:48.24 29

 2 37 4511 Kendal Robertson 00:12:54.76 30

 3 46 4507 Kate Beck 00:13:17.32 39

 4 56 4290 Chanel Chen 00:13:38.86 48

 5 76 4070 Jada King 00:14:21.07 61

 6 78 4517 Sophie Olivares 00:14:33.27 (62)

 7 85 4516 Morgan Norris 00:14:58.12 (64)

9 Mustang South MS 00:13:41.45 9 224

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 38 4797 Kaitlyn Dodson 00:12:55.77 31

 2 44 4795 Bailey Boyd 00:13:13.90 37

 3 49 4798 Shaylee Garner 00:13:24.35 42

 4 57 4800 Ellie Klipstine 00:13:39.62 49

 5 91 4803 Emma Torrez 00:15:13.60 65

 6 93 4796 Emaleigh Conatser 00:15:22.17 (67)

 7 94 4802 Emma Pendergrass 00:15:25.49 (68)

10 Oakdale Middle School 00:13:45.31 5 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 4840 Anna Stewart 00:12:03.99 20

 2 48 4838 Emmaline Gottshell 00:13:21.52 41

 3 64 4839 Sydnee Manwell 00:13:55.81 52

 4 69 4843 Campbell Woolsey 00:14:03.98 55

 5 92 4842 Reagan Tipton 00:15:21.24 66

11 Santa Fe South MS 00:14:33.67 8 286

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 39 5025 Mariana Pina 00:12:59.37 32

 2 70 5027 Angelique Solis 00:14:05.94 56

 3 74 5017 Antonella Carrasco 00:14:14.79 59

 4 96 5026 Yaretzi Sanchez 00:15:36.30 69

 5 100 5028 Kenia Valdez 00:15:51.97 70



 6 111 5024 Ximena Nieto 00:17:14.81 (73)

 7 113 5022 Yulim Martinez 00:18:13.49 (74)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4907 Leila Morgan 8th 00:09:31.47 Piedmont Middle School

2 0 4990 Paetyn Price 8th 00:09:34.43 Ponca City Middle School

3 0 4881 Sydney Kevil 8th 00:10:03.34 OKC Storm Home School

4 0 4491 Reese Hart 8th 00:10:22.14 Enduro Legacy MS

5 2 4908 Karleigh Phillips 8th 00:10:43.89 Piedmont Middle School

6 3 4913 Delaney Wyatt 8th 00:10:52.73 Piedmont Middle School

7 4 4391 Paden Schrantz 8th 00:10:58.90 Edmond Sequoyah MS

8 5 4250 Madelena DeTrinidad 8th 00:10:59.92 Edmond Central MS

9 6 4254 Leila Muhamedagic 8th 00:11:16.44 Edmond Central MS

10 7 4896 Kathryn Collins 8th 00:11:22.17 Piedmont Middle School

11 8 4904 Brynna McAfee 8th 00:11:26.11 Piedmont Middle School

12 9 4167 Celine Pham 8th 00:11:30.49 Deer Creek Middle School

13 10 4251 Teagan Hensley 8th 00:11:37.33 Edmond Central MS

14 0 4449 Mya Burch 8th 00:11:41.25 Edmond Summit MS

15 (11) 4897 Kayden Cornman 8th 00:11:41.25 Piedmont Middle School

16 0 4880 Lillian Bowles 8th 00:11:44.71 OKC Storm Home School

17 12 4175 Hayden Vargas 8th 00:11:45.42 Deer Creek Middle School

18 0 4988 Bella Olivas 8th 00:11:48.93 Ponca City Middle School

19 13 4102 London Starling 8th 00:11:49.05 Community Christian School

20 14 4387 Aubrey Kegebein 8th 00:11:50.58 Edmond Sequoyah MS

21 15 4099 Breece Hall 8th 00:11:51.60 Community Christian School

22 16 4255 Katie Peters 8th 00:11:52.20 Edmond Central MS

23 17 4316 Madeleine Shoemake 8th 00:11:53.85 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

24 18 4310 Paige Benson 8th 00:11:54.46 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

25 (19) 4909 Charli Richardson 8th 00:11:59.31 Piedmont Middle School

26 20 4840 Anna Stewart 8th 00:12:03.99 Oakdale Middle School

27 21 4163 Elliot Hieber 8th 00:12:06.66 Deer Creek Middle School

28 22 4386 Reagan Johnson 8th 00:12:07.39 Edmond Sequoyah MS

29 0 4892 Tayleigh Blades 8th 00:12:09.20 Piedmont Middle School

30 23 4162 Payten Haines 8th 00:12:15.82 Deer Creek Middle School

31 24 4101 Hannah Haynes 8th 00:12:23.73 Community Christian School

32 25 4256 Kayleigh Simonsen 8th 00:12:30.39 Edmond Central MS

33 26 4495 Cubias Khloe 8th 00:12:35.73 Enid Middle School

34 27 4174 Alexa Trupiano 8th 00:12:35.83 Deer Creek Middle School

35 28 4393 Ellodie Waugh 8th 00:12:42.29 Edmond Sequoyah MS

36 29 4345 Jalynne Brandell 8th 00:12:48.24 Edmond Heartland MS

37 30 4511 Kendal Robertson 8th 00:12:54.76 Edmond Heartland MS

38 31 4797 Kaitlyn Dodson 8th 00:12:55.77 Mustang South MS

39 32 5025 Mariana Pina 8th 00:12:59.37 Santa Fe South MS

40 33 4317 Milly Weinstock 8th 00:13:01.28 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

41 34 4384 Isabella Heyen 8th 00:13:07.91 Edmond Sequoyah MS

42 35 4311 Mia Chalifoux 8th 00:13:12.12 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

43 36 4494 Baker Clara 8th 00:13:12.59 Enid Middle School

44 37 4795 Bailey Boyd 8th 00:13:13.90 Mustang South MS

45 38 4496 Lopez Allison 8th 00:13:15.54 Enid Middle School

46 39 4507 Kate Beck 8th 00:13:17.32 Edmond Heartland MS

47 (40) 4165 Adelyn McElhaney 8th 00:13:19.56 Deer Creek Middle School

48 41 4838 Emmaline Gottshell 8th 00:13:21.52 Oakdale Middle School

49 42 4798 Shaylee Garner 8th 00:13:24.35 Mustang South MS

50 (43) 4379 Isabella Coldiron 8th 00:13:26.30 Edmond Sequoyah MS

51 44 4318 Sasha Williams 8th 00:13:29.82 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

52 0 4910 Rayna Roberts 8th 00:13:31.51 Piedmont Middle School



53 45 4097 Keelie Donahue 8th 00:13:35.01 Community Christian School

54 (46) 4309 Ella Auchter 8th 00:13:36.06 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

55 47 4498 Nichols Kaitlyn 8th 00:13:36.71 Enid Middle School

56 48 4290 Chanel Chen 8th 00:13:38.86 Edmond Heartland MS

57 49 4800 Ellie Klipstine 8th 00:13:39.62 Mustang South MS

58 (50) 4159 Kaitlyn Baty 8th 00:13:41.16 Deer Creek Middle School

59 0 4166 Elle McMurry 8th 00:13:43.59 Deer Creek Middle School

60 (51) 4313 Hadley Huffman 8th 00:13:45.86 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

61 0 4911 Kaitlynn Swinehart 8th 00:13:47.31 Piedmont Middle School

62 0 4905 Addison Mertens 8th 00:13:52.83 Piedmont Middle School

63 0 4161 Landry Cramer 8th 00:13:54.53 Deer Creek Middle School

64 52 4839 Sydnee Manwell 8th 00:13:55.81 Oakdale Middle School

65 (53) 4390 Loreli Roberson 8th 00:13:56.33 Edmond Sequoyah MS

66 0 4381 Brecklyn Davison 8th 00:13:58.28 Edmond Sequoyah MS

67 54 4098 Mia Felix 8th 00:13:59.01 Community Christian School

68 0 4899 Brooke Elwell 8th 00:14:03.12 Piedmont Middle School

69 55 4843 Campbell Woolsey 8th 00:14:03.98 Oakdale Middle School

70 56 5027 Angelique Solis 8th 00:14:05.94 Santa Fe South MS

71 (57) 4100 Courtnie Harshaw 8th 00:14:08.79 Community Christian School

72 58 4497 Lupercio Jaylin 8th 00:14:10.29 Enid Middle School

73 0 4912 Charlotte Toole 8th 00:14:10.34 Piedmont Middle School

74 59 5017 Antonella Carrasco 8th 00:14:14.79 Santa Fe South MS

75 (60) 4499 Padgett Mercedes 8th 00:14:15.03 Enid Middle School

76 61 4070 Jada King 8th 00:14:21.07 Edmond Heartland MS

77 0 4901 Meredith Hassell 8th 00:14:26.49 Piedmont Middle School

78 (62) 4517 Sophie Olivares 8th 00:14:33.27 Edmond Heartland MS

79 0 4160 Avery Chill 8th 00:14:35.47 Deer Creek Middle School

80 0 4902 Shiley Jones 8th 00:14:36.65 Piedmont Middle School

81 (63) 4493 Brooks Alissa 8th 00:14:38.97 Enid Middle School

82 0 4382 Kaylee Dill 8th 00:14:48.15 Edmond Sequoyah MS

83 0 4170 Riley Sevin 8th 00:14:49.93 Deer Creek Middle School

84 0 4383 Melanie Gomez 8th 00:14:51.68 Edmond Sequoyah MS

85 (64) 4516 Morgan Norris 8th 00:14:58.12 Edmond Heartland MS

86 0 4894 Vayda Cardenas 8th 00:14:58.69 Piedmont Middle School

87 0 4385 Jayden Hoyl 8th 00:15:00.22 Edmond Sequoyah MS

88 0 4538 Sage Malloy 8th 00:15:03.47 Edmond Heartland MS

89 0 4893 Abigail Butcher 8th 00:15:09.63 Piedmont Middle School

90 0 4450 Arabella Resz 8th 00:15:11.12 Edmond Summit MS

91 65 4803 Emma Torrez 8th 00:15:13.60 Mustang South MS

92 66 4842 Reagan Tipton 8th 00:15:21.24 Oakdale Middle School

93 (67) 4796 Emaleigh Conatser 8th 00:15:22.17 Mustang South MS

94 (68) 4802 Emma Pendergrass 8th 00:15:25.49 Mustang South MS

95 0 4395 Tera Wood 8th 00:15:33.57 Edmond Sequoyah MS

96 69 5026 Yaretzi Sanchez 8th 00:15:36.30 Santa Fe South MS

97 0 4380 Aubrey Davis 8th 00:15:39.43 Edmond Sequoyah MS

98 0 4376 Isabelle Adams 8th 00:15:41.79 Edmond Sequoyah MS

99 0 4394 Aspen Westerman 8th 00:15:49.56 Edmond Sequoyah MS

100 70 5028 Kenia Valdez 8th 00:15:51.97 Santa Fe South MS

101 (71) 4252 Kenzi Ketron 8th 00:15:58.42 Edmond Central MS

102 0 4891 Mallory Baldwin 8th 00:15:59.17 Piedmont Middle School

103 0 4388 Lacey Moon 8th 00:16:01.07 Edmond Sequoyah MS

104 0 4914 Alexis Yard 8th 00:16:08.85 Piedmont Middle School

105 (72) 4257 Payton Welch 8th 00:16:21.53 Edmond Central MS

106 0 4799 Aubrey Ingham 8th 00:16:23.54 Mustang South MS

107 0 4164 Ava Koch 8th 00:16:31.81 Deer Creek Middle School

108 0 4312 Hadley Henderson 8th 00:16:40.21 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

109 0 4308 Dylan Anderson 8th 00:16:58.63 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School



110 0 4392 Eileen Spencer 8th 00:17:09.57 Edmond Sequoyah MS

111 (73) 5024 Ximena Nieto 8th 00:17:14.81 Santa Fe South MS

112 0 4130 Tori Pierce 8th 00:17:26.85 Crossings Christian School

113 (74) 5022 Yulim Martinez 8th 00:18:13.49 Santa Fe South MS

114 0 4389 Amelia Reynolds 8th 00:18:14.58 Edmond Sequoyah MS

115 0 5020 Ariana Hernandez 8th 00:18:42.99 Santa Fe South MS

116 0 4801 Reaghan Kuchynka 8th 00:18:55.20 Mustang South MS

117 0 4315 Aieden Rice 8th 00:19:12.44 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

118 0 4129 Naomi Pappy 8th 00:19:34.47 Crossings Christian School

Deer Creek 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm Home School 00:11:14.93

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:09:35.88 40 Ponca City Middle School 00:11:15.81

2 Edmond Central MS 00:10:03.95 83 Enduro Legacy MS 00:08:47.52

3 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:10:08.40 98

4 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:12.97 100

5 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:37.95 159

6 Oakdale Middle School 00:10:40.24 180

7 Mustang South MS 00:10:39.59 190

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:10:57.12 222

9 Enid Middle School 00:11:28.27 268

10 Crossings Christian School 00:11:23.23 269

11 Edmond Hartland MS 00:11:28.90 282

12 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:11:50.08 286

13 Community Christian School 00:12:45.26 339

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:09:35.88 33 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4212 Jaden Klinesmith 00:09:09.54 2

 2 7 4230 Rowell Walker 00:09:25.01 5

 3 10 4211 Daxon King 00:09:34.12 8

 4 11 4217 Marty Martinez 00:09:47.60 9

 5 18 4227 Dakota VanBerschot 00:10:03.14 16

 6 31 4234 Ethan Alvested 00:10:37.96 (28)

 7 34 4200 Liam Berry 00:10:39.07 (31)

2 Edmond Central MS 00:10:03.95 11 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4283 Benton Hubbart 00:09:21.85 4

 2 15 4280 Austin Baker 00:09:59.94 13

 3 16 4287 Shane Querry 00:10:02.20 14

 4 22 4282 Dycen Darks 00:10:15.91 20

 5 35 4286 Asher Partee 00:10:39.83 32

 6 41 4281 Sawyer Beagles 00:10:45.67 (37)

 7 48 4307 Tyler Jones 00:10:57.78 (44)

3 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:10:08.40 11 98

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4424 Carter Leach 00:09:13.27 3

 2 19 4420 Bronson Crews 00:10:05.66 17

 3 21 4426 Miles Marten 00:10:13.60 19

 4 28 4423 Davis Hasbrook 00:10:26.37 25

 5 37 4419 Jackson Bright 00:10:43.12 34

 6 47 4432 Miles Shepard 00:10:55.60 (43)

 7 49 4425 Braylon Lucas 00:10:59.86 (45)

4 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:12.97 12 100



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4952 Max Edwards 00:09:32.51 7

 2 17 4958 Kason Komarek 00:10:03.04 15

 3 24 4956 Zachary Johnson 00:10:18.16 22

 4 30 4964 Josh Rayburn 00:10:33.05 27

 5 32 4965 Paxton Sheltman 00:10:38.10 29

 6 33 4963 Max Muir 00:10:39.00 (30)

 7 52 4950 Titus Brooks 00:11:03.23 (47)

5 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:37.95 19 159

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 26 5075 Aldo Molina 00:10:23.27 23

 2 27 5074 Matthew Martinez 00:10:24.05 24

 3 36 5066 Adriel Hernandez 00:10:41.29 33

 4 43 5078 Noel Ramirez 00:10:50.49 39

 5 44 5084 Jose Trejo 00:10:50.66 40

 6 59 5081 Roman Rojas 00:11:13.26 (54)

 7 80 5057 Alberto Contreras 00:11:37.09 (64)

6 Oakdale Middle School 00:10:40.24 11 180

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4860 Mac Boke 00:09:31.36 6

 2 20 4859 Trae Andrews 00:10:06.80 18

 3 38 4864 Peyton Frye 00:10:43.70 35

 4 61 4863 Harrison Firestone 00:11:16.96 55

 5 82 4857 Alex Adamson 00:11:42.36 66

 6 84 4862 Max Cavin 00:11:48.29 (68)

 7 106 4866 Sam Snyder 00:12:26.78 (74)

7 Mustang South MS 00:10:39.59 13 190

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4829 Jaxson Wagnon 00:09:07.64 1

 2 46 4822 Cooper Hull 00:10:52.47 42

 3 50 4830 Riley Wickstrom 00:11:00.74 46

 4 53 4827 Ben Spencer 00:11:06.68 48

 5 58 4828 Jackson Stuart 00:11:10.43 53

 6 66 4825 Drew O'Nan 00:11:23.83 (57)

 7 81 4823 Paxton Lopez 00:11:39.39 (65)

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:10:57.12 17 222

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 4476 Levi Willets 00:09:50.07 10

 2 45 4475 Max Sydnes 00:10:51.40 41

 3 57 4466 Nicholas Kettner 00:11:10.08 52

 4 68 4473 Luke Sanders 00:11:25.08 59

 5 71 4470 Ben Pennington 00:11:29.00 60

 6 75 4478 Liam Williamson 00:11:30.97 (62)

 7 86 4464 Brody Fidler 00:11:49.55 (69)

9 Enid Middle School 00:11:28.27 9 268

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 4773 Watson Ricky 00:09:54.73 12

 2 55 4780 Caldwell Bentley 00:11:08.82 50

 3 67 4778 Perez Landyn 00:11:24.30 58

 4 98 4774 Hernandez Ivan 00:12:07.05 71

 5 117 4785 Murillo Talavera Jesus 00:12:46.44 77

 6 123 4783 Baker Jaxon 00:13:04.85 (79)

 7 126 4772 Maldonado Eddie 00:13:08.01 (82)

10 Crossings Christian School 00:11:23.23 12 269

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 4144 Karter Sturlin 00:10:48.38 38

 2 54 4137 Hudson Held 00:11:07.62 49

 3 56 4142 Hank Rauschkolb 00:11:09.34 51

 4 65 4146 Connor Trice 00:11:23.28 56

 5 107 4136 Will Harris 00:12:27.54 75



 6 119 4134 Creighton Corp 00:12:50.20 (78)

 7 128 4138 Johnson Hibbard 00:13:12.83 (83)

11 Edmond Hartland MS 00:11:28.90 6 282

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3640 Aj Malyi 00:09:51.39 11

 2 73 3894 Alijha Dunn 00:11:29.61 61

 3 83 3655 James Hamilton 00:11:46.00 67

 4 90 3891 Domanico Bess 00:11:51.68 70

 5 104 3849 Brecklin Brown 00:12:25.80 73

 6 138 3829 Cody Rutledge 00:13:43.81 (85)

12 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:11:50.08 6 286

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4357 Dax Benson 00:10:17.06 21

 2 40 4360 Cooper Halligan 00:10:44.51 36

 3 103 4365 Jack Terrill 00:12:25.66 72

 4 110 4358 Max Ding 00:12:35.55 76

 5 125 4361 Peter Irwin 00:13:07.62 81

 6 169 4364 Aiden Syed 00:17:38.82 (88)

13 Community Christian School 00:12:45.26 6 339

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 4112 Brayden Larson 00:10:31.45 26

 2 76 4111 Jude Harrington 00:11:31.43 63

 3 124 4113 Christopher Ottis 00:13:05.00 80

 4 137 4114 Jak Porterfield 00:13:43.22 84

 5 153 4115 Greyson Reed 00:14:55.18 86

 6 154 4109 Grady Beverage 00:14:56.04 (87)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 4492 Nile Gikas 8th 00:08:47.52 Enduro Legacy MS

2 0 4886 Cayden Wise 8th 00:08:48.27 OKC Storm Home School

3 1 4829 Jaxson Wagnon 8th 00:09:07.64 Mustang South MS

4 2 4212 Jaden Klinesmith 8th 00:09:09.54 Deer Creek Middle School

5 3 4424 Carter Leach 8th 00:09:13.27 Edmond Sequoyah MS

6 4 4283 Benton Hubbart 8th 00:09:21.85 Edmond Central MS

7 5 4230 Rowell Walker 8th 00:09:25.01 Deer Creek Middle School

8 6 4860 Mac Boke 8th 00:09:31.36 Oakdale Middle School

9 7 4952 Max Edwards 8th 00:09:32.51 Piedmont Middle School

10 8 4211 Daxon King 8th 00:09:34.12 Deer Creek Middle School

11 9 4217 Marty Martinez 8th 00:09:47.60 Deer Creek Middle School

12 10 4476 Levi Willets 8th 00:09:50.07 Edmond Summit MS

13 11 3640 Aj Malyi 8th 00:09:51.39 Edmond Hartland MS

14 12 4773 Watson Ricky 8th 00:09:54.73 Enid Middle School

15 13 4280 Austin Baker 8th 00:09:59.94 Edmond Central MS

16 14 4287 Shane Querry 8th 00:10:02.20 Edmond Central MS

17 15 4958 Kason Komarek 8th 00:10:03.04 Piedmont Middle School

18 16 4227 Dakota VanBerschot 8th 00:10:03.14 Deer Creek Middle School

19 17 4420 Bronson Crews 8th 00:10:05.66 Edmond Sequoyah MS

20 18 4859 Trae Andrews 8th 00:10:06.80 Oakdale Middle School

21 19 4426 Miles Marten 8th 00:10:13.60 Edmond Sequoyah MS

22 20 4282 Dycen Darks 8th 00:10:15.91 Edmond Central MS

23 21 4357 Dax Benson 8th 00:10:17.06 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

24 22 4956 Zachary Johnson 8th 00:10:18.16 Piedmont Middle School

25 0 5008 Porter Scantlin 8th 00:10:22.52 Ponca City Middle School

26 23 5075 Aldo Molina 8th 00:10:23.27 Santa Fe South MS

27 24 5074 Matthew Martinez 8th 00:10:24.05 Santa Fe South MS

28 25 4423 Davis Hasbrook 8th 00:10:26.37 Edmond Sequoyah MS

29 26 4112 Brayden Larson 8th 00:10:31.45 Community Christian School

30 27 4964 Josh Rayburn 8th 00:10:33.05 Piedmont Middle School

31 (28) 4234 Ethan Alvested 8th 00:10:37.96 Deer Creek Middle School



32 29 4965 Paxton Sheltman 8th 00:10:38.10 Piedmont Middle School

33 (30) 4963 Max Muir 8th 00:10:39.00 Piedmont Middle School

34 (31) 4200 Liam Berry 8th 00:10:39.07 Deer Creek Middle School

35 32 4286 Asher Partee 8th 00:10:39.83 Edmond Central MS

36 33 5066 Adriel Hernandez 8th 00:10:41.29 Santa Fe South MS

37 34 4419 Jackson Bright 8th 00:10:43.12 Edmond Sequoyah MS

38 35 4864 Peyton Frye 8th 00:10:43.70 Oakdale Middle School

39 0 4225 Colton Stuckey 8th 00:10:44.09 Deer Creek Middle School

40 36 4360 Cooper Halligan 8th 00:10:44.51 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

41 (37) 4281 Sawyer Beagles 8th 00:10:45.67 Edmond Central MS

42 38 4144 Karter Sturlin 8th 00:10:48.38 Crossings Christian School

43 39 5078 Noel Ramirez 8th 00:10:50.49 Santa Fe South MS

44 40 5084 Jose Trejo 8th 00:10:50.66 Santa Fe South MS

45 41 4475 Max Sydnes 8th 00:10:51.40 Edmond Summit MS

46 42 4822 Cooper Hull 8th 00:10:52.47 Mustang South MS

47 (43) 4432 Miles Shepard 8th 00:10:55.60 Edmond Sequoyah MS

48 (44) 4307 Tyler Jones 7th 00:10:57.78 Edmond Central MS

49 (45) 4425 Braylon Lucas 8th 00:10:59.86 Edmond Sequoyah MS

50 46 4830 Riley Wickstrom 8th 00:11:00.74 Mustang South MS

51 0 4284 Cooper Lewis 8th 00:11:01.55 Edmond Central MS

52 (47) 4950 Titus Brooks 8th 00:11:03.23 Piedmont Middle School

53 48 4827 Ben Spencer 8th 00:11:06.68 Mustang South MS

54 49 4137 Hudson Held 8th 00:11:07.62 Crossings Christian School

55 50 4780 Caldwell Bentley 8th 00:11:08.82 Enid Middle School

56 51 4142 Hank Rauschkolb 8th 00:11:09.34 Crossings Christian School

57 52 4466 Nicholas Kettner 8th 00:11:10.08 Edmond Summit MS

58 53 4828 Jackson Stuart 8th 00:11:10.43 Mustang South MS

59 (54) 5081 Roman Rojas 8th 00:11:13.26 Santa Fe South MS

60 0 4208 Eleazar Gomez 8th 00:11:13.32 Deer Creek Middle School

61 55 4863 Harrison Firestone 8th 00:11:16.96 Oakdale Middle School

62 0 4197 Blake Adams 8th 00:11:18.07 Deer Creek Middle School

63 0 4885 John Lokey 8th 00:11:19.14 OKC Storm Home School

64 0 4954 Slaton Hoar 8th 00:11:20.19 Piedmont Middle School

65 56 4146 Connor Trice 8th 00:11:23.28 Crossings Christian School

66 (57) 4825 Drew O'Nan 8th 00:11:23.83 Mustang South MS

67 58 4778 Perez Landyn 8th 00:11:24.30 Enid Middle School

68 59 4473 Luke Sanders 8th 00:11:25.08 Edmond Summit MS

69 0 4206 Matthew Flom 8th 00:11:26.88 Deer Creek Middle School

70 0 4210 Blake Hoopingarner 8th 00:11:28.22 Deer Creek Middle School

71 60 4470 Ben Pennington 8th 00:11:29.00 Edmond Summit MS

72 0 4231 Jack Wells 8th 00:11:29.14 Deer Creek Middle School

73 61 3894 Alijha Dunn 8th 00:11:29.61 Edmond Hartland MS

74 0 9999 Caleb Vickery 8th 00:11:30.71 Edmond Central MS

75 (62) 4478 Liam Williamson 8th 00:11:30.97 Edmond Summit MS

76 63 4111 Jude Harrington 8th 00:11:31.43 Community Christian School

77 0 4203 Diego Chavez 8th 00:11:34.33 Deer Creek Middle School

78 0 4216 Johnny Loy 8th 00:11:34.57 Deer Creek Middle School

79 0 5002 Creedon Evans 8th 00:11:36.15 Ponca City Middle School

80 (64) 5057 Alberto Contreras 8th 00:11:37.09 Santa Fe South MS

81 (65) 4823 Paxton Lopez 8th 00:11:39.39 Mustang South MS

82 66 4857 Alex Adamson 8th 00:11:42.36 Oakdale Middle School

83 67 3655 James Hamilton 8th 00:11:46.00 Edmond Hartland MS

84 (68) 4862 Max Cavin 8th 00:11:48.29 Oakdale Middle School

85 0 5003 Michael Guether 8th 00:11:48.76 Ponca City Middle School

86 (69) 4464 Brody Fidler 8th 00:11:49.55 Edmond Summit MS

87 0 4213 Tristan Lang 8th 00:11:51.03 Deer Creek Middle School

88 0 4471 Marco Quisenberry 8th 00:11:51.03 Edmond Summit MS

89 0 4233 Ryder Wood 8th 00:11:51.45 Deer Creek Middle School

90 70 3891 Domanico Bess 8th 00:11:51.68 Edmond Hartland MS

91 0 4472 Karter Richey 8th 00:11:52.36 Edmond Summit MS



92 0 5056 Antonio Carrasco 8th 00:11:57.05 Santa Fe South MS

93 0 5077 Alejandro Ramirez 8th 00:11:58.14 Santa Fe South MS

94 0 4962 James Metzler 8th 00:11:59.63 Piedmont Middle School

95 0 4953 Evan Elliot 8th 00:11:59.94 Piedmont Middle School

96 0 4202 Sawyer Bugg 8th 00:12:01.04 Deer Creek Middle School

97 0 4198 Franco Aquino 8th 00:12:06.57 Deer Creek Middle School

98 71 4774 Hernandez Ivan 8th 00:12:07.05 Enid Middle School

99 0 4209 Dristan Holland 8th 00:12:07.81 Deer Creek Middle School

100 0 4218 Owen Moore 8th 00:12:09.50 Deer Creek Middle School

101 0 4955 Tripp Johnson 8th 00:12:20.13 Piedmont Middle School

102 0 4220 Kendall Parsons 8th 00:12:21.90 Deer Creek Middle School

103 72 4365 Jack Terrill 8th 00:12:25.66 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

104 73 3849 Brecklin Brown 8th 00:12:25.80 Edmond Hartland MS

105 0 4820 Brenden Bryan 8th 00:12:26.17 Mustang South MS

106 (74) 4866 Sam Snyder 8th 00:12:26.78 Oakdale Middle School

107 75 4136 Will Harris 8th 00:12:27.54 Crossings Christian School

108 0 5064 Santiago Gonzalez 8th 00:12:27.99 Santa Fe South MS

109 0 4468 Rayan Morsli 8th 00:12:28.69 Edmond Summit MS

110 76 4358 Max Ding 8th 00:12:35.55 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

111 0 4469 Gianni Pascual 8th 00:12:35.61 Edmond Summit MS

112 0 4430 Landon Setser 8th 00:12:37.25 Edmond Sequoyah MS

113 0 4818 Benjamin Abbott 8th 00:12:38.38 Mustang South MS

114 0 5055 Hector Amador 8th 00:12:41.02 Santa Fe South MS

115 0 4204 Eli Elder 8th 00:12:44.71 Deer Creek Middle School

116 0 4232 Essick Wolfe 8th 00:12:45.13 Deer Creek Middle School

117 77 4785 Murillo Talavera Jesus 8th 00:12:46.44 Enid Middle School

118 0 4461 Lyle Bullard 8th 00:12:48.29 Edmond Summit MS

119 (78) 4134 Creighton Corp 8th 00:12:50.20 Crossings Christian School

120 0 4819 Logan Bowling 8th 00:12:50.93 Mustang South MS

121 0 4219 Camdin Newman 8th 00:13:00.10 Deer Creek Middle School

122 0 4821 Braxton Calvert 8th 00:13:02.39 Mustang South MS

123 (79) 4783 Baker Jaxon 8th 00:13:04.85 Enid Middle School

124 80 4113 Christopher Ottis 8th 00:13:05.00 Community Christian School

125 81 4361 Peter Irwin 8th 00:13:07.62 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

126 (82) 4772 Maldonado Eddie 8th 00:13:08.01 Enid Middle School

127 0 4959 Kaleb Lam 8th 00:13:12.08 Piedmont Middle School

128 (83) 4138 Johnson Hibbard 8th 00:13:12.83 Crossings Christian School

129 0 4228 Matthew Vaughn 8th 00:13:12.99 Deer Creek Middle School

130 0 4229 Marco Vega 8th 00:13:14.57 Deer Creek Middle School

131 0 4429 Ethan Perry 8th 00:13:17.01 Edmond Sequoyah MS

132 0 4222 Hunter Poyner 8th 00:13:21.19 Deer Creek Middle School

133 0 4288 Karter Sample 8th 00:13:22.64 Edmond Central MS

134 0 4226 Greyson Taylor 8th 00:13:28.80 Deer Creek Middle School

135 0 4285 Wyatt McClain 8th 00:13:33.36 Edmond Central MS

136 0 4884 Grant Geesaman 8th 00:13:37.39 OKC Storm Home School

137 84 4114 Jak Porterfield 8th 00:13:43.22 Community Christian School

138 (85) 3829 Cody Rutledge 8th 00:13:43.81 Edmond Hartland MS

139 0 4215 Knight Logan 8th 00:13:46.80 Deer Creek Middle School

140 0 4431 Conner Shashack 8th 00:13:47.01 Edmond Sequoyah MS

141 0 5070 Nicholas Lazcano 8th 00:13:50.34 Santa Fe South MS

142 0 5060 Alejandro Flores 8th 00:13:51.57 Santa Fe South MS

143 0 4145 Logan Sullivan 8th 00:13:52.70 Crossings Christian School

144 0 5059 Saul Estrada 8th 00:13:55.56 Santa Fe South MS

145 0 4824 Tommy Morland 8th 00:14:06.24 Mustang South MS

146 0 4221 Iker Ponce 8th 00:14:16.87 Deer Creek Middle School

147 0 4867 David Topchian 8th 00:14:24.68 Oakdale Middle School

148 0 4861 Brooks Bostwick 8th 00:14:26.51 Oakdale Middle School

149 0 4467 Braydon McDaniel 8th 00:14:28.65 Edmond Summit MS

150 0 4465 Jeremiah Jones 8th 00:14:31.25 Edmond Summit MS

151 0 4139 Gage McFadden 8th 00:14:37.27 Crossings Christian School



152 0 4147 Jack Zimmerman 8th 00:14:41.52 Crossings Christian School

153 86 4115 Greyson Reed 8th 00:14:55.18 Community Christian School

154 (87) 4109 Grady Beverage 8th 00:14:56.04 Community Christian School

155 0 4207 Eduardo Garcia 8th 00:15:05.70 Deer Creek Middle School

156 0 4858 Luke Anderson 8th 00:15:06.50 Oakdale Middle School

157 0 5080 Rafael Rodriguez 8th 00:15:11.35 Santa Fe South MS

158 0 5065 Anthony Guerrero 8th 00:15:17.21 Santa Fe South MS

159 0 4463 Cale Christenson 8th 00:15:25.66 Edmond Summit MS

160 0 4826 Lucas Rodriguez 8th 00:15:33.37 Mustang South MS

161 0 5072 Ivan Lomeli 8th 00:15:36.33 Santa Fe South MS

162 0 4140 Aiden O'Kelley 8th 00:15:39.10 Crossings Christian School

163 0 4474 Luke Stansberry 8th 00:15:40.25 Edmond Summit MS

164 0 5054 Manuel Adame 8th 00:16:06.63 Santa Fe South MS

165 0 4477 Jagger Williams 8th 00:16:21.87 Edmond Summit MS

166 0 4784 Villalba Angel 8th 00:16:26.13 Enid Middle School

167 0 5071 Jacob Loera 8th 00:16:29.97 Santa Fe South MS

168 0 4421 Logan Denny 8th 00:16:53.07 Edmond Sequoyah MS

169 (88) 4364 Aiden Syed 8th 00:17:38.82 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

170 0 4135 Dylan Gardner 8th 00:17:39.89 Crossings Christian School

171 0 4775 Marcum Roland 8th 00:18:06.17 Enid Middle School

172 0 4865 Gunner Peterson 8th 00:19:15.49 Oakdale Middle School

173 0 4224 Jesse Stevens 8th 00:20:11.78 Deer Creek Middle School

Deer Creek 7th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:14:38.48

1 Edmond Central MS 00:10:45.01 50 OKC Storm Home School 00:11:30.19

2 Piedmont Middle School 00:11:11.35 90 Camp Woods Middle School 00:11:17.83

3 Deer Creek Middle School 00:11:20.81 123 Crossings Christian School 00:13:58.28

4 Mustang South MS 00:11:33.02 132

5 Oakdale Middle School 00:11:33.20 133

6 Edmond Heartland MS 00:11:48.81 144

7 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:11:47.36 166

8 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:12:13.38 189

9 Community Christian School 00:12:54.27 254

10 Enid Middle School 00:13:54.49 282

11 Santa Fe South MS 00:13:35.10 296

12 Edmond Summit MS 00:14:49.09 306

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Edmond Central MS 00:10:45.01 21 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4264 Emery Hubbart 00:10:12.08 2

 2 6 4263 Adelyn Hubbart 00:10:23.76 5

 3 11 4275 Reagan Rakosky 00:10:51.60 10

 4 12 4267 Sadie Longhurst 00:10:53.01 11

 5 25 4279 Caroline Wolfe 00:11:24.62 22

 6 26 4262 Betty Howell 00:11:25.06 (23)

 7 46 4266 Jade Laux 00:12:05.10 (39)

2 Piedmont Middle School 00:11:11.35 24 90

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 4925 Sophie Helfer 00:10:53.05 12

 2 14 4919 Lyla Cobbs 00:10:58.17 13

 3 18 4947 Harper Woods 00:11:15.40 17

 4 24 4933 Emma Parsons 00:11:19.63 21

 5 30 4921 Jovie Coyle 00:11:30.51 27



 6 31 4924 Penelope Helfer 00:11:31.29 (28)

 7 32 4923 Addyson Harris 00:11:32.08 (29)

3 Deer Creek Middle School 00:11:20.81 16 123

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4189 Kenzie Johnston 00:10:17.29 3

 2 27 4181 Brynn Davis 00:11:25.11 24

 3 33 4188 Sara Hopkins 00:11:34.28 30

 4 34 4186 Blaire Goodger 00:11:38.13 31

 5 39 4187 Blythe Goodger 00:11:49.26 35

 6 41 4196 Alexandrea Womack 00:11:58.42 (37)

 7 49 4194 Kaydence Serbia 00:12:09.79 (42)

4 Mustang South MS 00:11:33.02 12 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4810 Piper Hesse 00:10:00.00 1

 2 7 4809 Lilliana Gibson 00:10:26.83 6

 3 29 4807 Anistyn Chappell 00:11:30.32 26

 4 60 4805 Alana Abbott 00:12:50.03 49

 5 62 4813 Lillian McCrary 00:12:57.90 50

 6 67 4812 Litzy Martinez 00:13:07.86 (54)

 7 99 4816 Rylee Steele 00:14:19.56 (68)

5 Oakdale Middle School 00:11:33.20 13 133

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 4848 Hannah Madden 00:11:05.11 14

 2 22 4846 Harper Gleaves 00:11:19.06 20

 3 28 4845 Bell Chavex 00:11:27.67 25

 4 38 4844 Lucy Boke 00:11:48.18 34

 5 47 4849 Ella Silva 00:12:05.96 40

 6 58 4851 Brinley Martin 00:12:40.49 (47)

 7 59 4853 Riley Rihn 00:12:43.71 (48)

6 Edmond Heartland MS 00:11:48.81 11 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4531 Doren Lange 00:10:27.34 7

 2 10 4522 Hannah Waddell 00:10:40.36 9

 3 17 4523 Harper Waddell 00:11:13.17 16

 4 66 4528 Kiera Milam 00:13:07.34 53

 5 81 4543 Scarlett Stiglet 00:13:35.82 59

 6 82 4524 Addison Hamilton 00:13:37.18 (60)

 7 85 4530 Cataleya Battle 00:13:41.77 (63)

7 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:11:47.36 18 166

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 4323 Ainsley Dollar 00:11:07.41 15

 2 36 4349 Abigail Mourning 00:11:42.51 32

 3 40 4352 Avianna Thomas 00:11:50.59 36

 4 42 4351 Harper Rosser 00:11:59.94 38

 5 52 4325 Paige Froehlich 00:12:16.37 45

 6 54 4354 Harper Wittman 00:12:31.62 (46)

 7 69 4346 Kendall Kent 00:13:08.92 (55)

8 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:12:13.38 19 189

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4398 Lydia Bauman 00:10:17.94 4

 2 20 4400 Reagan Bower 00:11:17.16 18

 3 51 4406 Ruby Hoffstatter 00:12:13.95 44

 4 83 4405 Sophia Hernandez 00:13:38.24 61

 5 84 4403 June Drain 00:13:39.60 62

 6 96 4408 Reese Inga 00:14:00.47 (67)

 7 102 4407 Ella Hyatt 00:14:24.01 (71)

9 Community Christian School 00:12:54.27 7 254

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 4106 Emma Ridgway 00:11:44.13 33

 2 48 4107 Norah Schuermann 00:12:08.67 41



 3 50 4104 Layla Byers 00:12:11.09 43

 4 87 4108 Emma Stephens 00:13:44.03 64

 5 110 4105 Lydia Han 00:14:43.43 73

 6 157 4545 Tristyn Henry 00:17:56.91 (80)

 7 173 4103 Kynlee Clanton 00:22:54.88 (83)

10 Enid Middle School 00:13:54.49 7 282

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4765 Woods Christiana 00:10:33.11 8

 2 74 4764 Yahysrayl Aliyah 00:13:22.51 57

 3 93 4759 Herrera Amellia 00:13:51.42 65

 4 116 4763 Venable Tiffany 00:14:56.18 75

 5 148 4762 Maxey Katelyn 00:16:49.23 77

 6 150 4761 Druse Abby 00:16:59.75 (78)

 7 153 4767 White Addelyn 00:17:35.21 (79)

11 Santa Fe South MS 00:13:35.10 10 296

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 63 5033 Camilah Lopez 00:13:00.51 51

 2 65 5040 Saray Cordero 00:13:05.29 52

 3 78 5036 Ana Sauceda 00:13:31.13 58

 4 95 5041 Janelle DeLoera 00:13:57.59 66

 5 100 5052 Aislinn Solis 00:14:20.97 69

 6 101 5039 Itzayana Avila 00:14:21.80 (70)

 7 105 5047 Mya Knighten 00:14:29.27 (72)

12 Edmond Summit MS 00:14:49.09 6 306

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 4453 Abbigail Battiest 00:11:18.58 19

 2 70 4457 Juliana Miller 00:13:10.13 56

 3 111 4460 Kimber Sydnes 00:14:43.43 74

 4 130 4456 Brooklyn Miller 00:15:34.31 76

 5 163 4459 Emma Richardson 00:19:19.02 81

 6 164 4455 Hailey Kelley 00:19:23.41 (82)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4810 Piper Hesse 7th 00:10:00.00 Mustang South MS

2 2 4264 Emery Hubbart 7th 00:10:12.08 Edmond Central MS

3 3 4189 Kenzie Johnston 7th 00:10:17.29 Deer Creek Middle School

4 4 4398 Lydia Bauman 7th 00:10:17.94 Edmond Sequoyah MS

5 0 4883 Paisley Kevil 6th 00:10:22.12 OKC Storm Home School

6 5 4263 Adelyn Hubbart 7th 00:10:23.76 Edmond Central MS

7 6 4809 Lilliana Gibson 7th 00:10:26.83 Mustang South MS

8 7 4531 Doren Lange 7th 00:10:27.34 Edmond Heartland MS

9 8 4765 Woods Christiana 7th 00:10:33.11 Enid Middle School

10 9 4522 Hannah Waddell 7th 00:10:40.36 Edmond Heartland MS

11 10 4275 Reagan Rakosky 7th 00:10:51.60 Edmond Central MS

12 11 4267 Sadie Longhurst 7th 00:10:53.01 Edmond Central MS

13 12 4925 Sophie Helfer 7th 00:10:53.05 Piedmont Middle School

14 13 4919 Lyla Cobbs 7th 00:10:58.17 Piedmont Middle School

15 14 4848 Hannah Madden 7th 00:11:05.11 Oakdale Middle School

16 15 4323 Ainsley Dollar 7th 00:11:07.41 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

17 16 4523 Harper Waddell 7th 00:11:13.17 Edmond Heartland MS

18 17 4947 Harper Woods 7th 00:11:15.40 Piedmont Middle School

19 0 4095 Harvest Woods 5th 00:11:16.43 Camp Woods Middle School

20 18 4400 Reagan Bower 7th 00:11:17.16 Edmond Sequoyah MS

21 19 4453 Abbigail Battiest 7th 00:11:18.58 Edmond Summit MS

22 20 4846 Harper Gleaves 7th 00:11:19.06 Oakdale Middle School

23 0 4096 Townes Woods 3rd 00:11:19.23 Camp Woods Middle School

24 21 4933 Emma Parsons 7th 00:11:19.63 Piedmont Middle School

25 22 4279 Caroline Wolfe 7th 00:11:24.62 Edmond Central MS

26 (23) 4262 Betty Howell 7th 00:11:25.06 Edmond Central MS



27 24 4181 Brynn Davis 7th 00:11:25.11 Deer Creek Middle School

28 25 4845 Bell Chavex 7th 00:11:27.67 Oakdale Middle School

29 26 4807 Anistyn Chappell 7th 00:11:30.32 Mustang South MS

30 27 4921 Jovie Coyle 7th 00:11:30.51 Piedmont Middle School

31 (28) 4924 Penelope Helfer 7th 00:11:31.29 Piedmont Middle School

32 (29) 4923 Addyson Harris 7th 00:11:32.08 Piedmont Middle School

33 30 4188 Sara Hopkins 7th 00:11:34.28 Deer Creek Middle School

34 31 4186 Blaire Goodger 7th 00:11:38.13 Deer Creek Middle School

35 0 4931 Molly Morgan 7th 00:11:39.63 Piedmont Middle School

36 32 4349 Abigail Mourning 7th 00:11:42.51 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

37 33 4106 Emma Ridgway 7th 00:11:44.13 Community Christian School

38 34 4844 Lucy Boke 7th 00:11:48.18 Oakdale Middle School

39 35 4187 Blythe Goodger 7th 00:11:49.26 Deer Creek Middle School

40 36 4352 Avianna Thomas 7th 00:11:50.59 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

41 (37) 4196 Alexandrea Womack 7th 00:11:58.42 Deer Creek Middle School

42 38 4351 Harper Rosser 7th 00:11:59.94 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

43 0 4932 Ryan Parke 7th 00:12:00.04 Piedmont Middle School

44 0 4944 Makenzie Wagner 7th 00:12:01.47 Piedmont Middle School

45 0 4935 Luci Rosetano 7th 00:12:02.87 Piedmont Middle School

46 (39) 4266 Jade Laux 7th 00:12:05.10 Edmond Central MS

47 40 4849 Ella Silva 7th 00:12:05.96 Oakdale Middle School

48 41 4107 Norah Schuermann 7th 00:12:08.67 Community Christian School

49 (42) 4194 Kaydence Serbia 7th 00:12:09.79 Deer Creek Middle School

50 43 4104 Layla Byers 7th 00:12:11.09 Community Christian School

51 44 4406 Ruby Hoffstatter 7th 00:12:13.95 Edmond Sequoyah MS

52 45 4325 Paige Froehlich 7th 00:12:16.37 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

53 0 4938 Amelia Scott 7th 00:12:22.57 Piedmont Middle School

54 (46) 4354 Harper Wittman 7th 00:12:31.62 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

55 0 4997 Adalynn Smith 7th 00:12:35.41 Ponca City Middle School

56 0 4190 Aubrey McFadden 7th 00:12:37.69 Deer Creek Middle School

57 0 4882 River Korthanke 7th 00:12:38.26 OKC Storm Home School

58 (47) 4851 Brinley Martin 6th 00:12:40.49 Oakdale Middle School

59 (48) 4853 Riley Rihn 6th 00:12:43.71 Oakdale Middle School

60 49 4805 Alana Abbott 7th 00:12:50.03 Mustang South MS

61 0 4261 Avary Hofer 7th 00:12:57.06 Edmond Central MS

62 50 4813 Lillian McCrary 7th 00:12:57.90 Mustang South MS

63 51 5033 Camilah Lopez 7th 00:13:00.51 Santa Fe South MS

64 0 4926 Alessandra Jacobsen 7th 00:13:04.08 Piedmont Middle School

65 52 5040 Saray Cordero 6th 00:13:05.29 Santa Fe South MS

66 53 4528 Kiera Milam 7th 00:13:07.34 Edmond Heartland MS

67 (54) 4812 Litzy Martinez 7th 00:13:07.86 Mustang South MS

68 0 4847 Grace Kosanke 7th 00:13:08.68 Oakdale Middle School

69 (55) 4346 Kendall Kent 7th 00:13:08.92 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

70 56 4457 Juliana Miller 7th 00:13:10.13 Edmond Summit MS

71 0 4995 Natalie Knight 7th 00:13:13.52 Ponca City Middle School

72 0 4856 Lauren Thorp 6th 00:13:15.97 Oakdale Middle School

73 0 4915 Paisley Brock 7th 00:13:19.62 Piedmont Middle School

74 57 4764 Yahysrayl Aliyah 7th 00:13:22.51 Enid Middle School

75 0 4937 Surrie Samuel 7th 00:13:22.59 Piedmont Middle School

76 0 4260 Lucy DeBenedictis 7th 00:13:25.93 Edmond Central MS

77 0 4132 Lucy Ledbetter 7th 00:13:28.08 Crossings Christian School

78 58 5036 Ana Sauceda 7th 00:13:31.13 Santa Fe South MS

79 0 4273 Lyla Paule 7th 00:13:34.21 Edmond Central MS

80 0 4916 Makayla Brown 7th 00:13:34.66 Piedmont Middle School

81 59 4543 Scarlett Stiglet 7th 00:13:35.82 Edmond Heartland MS

82 (60) 4524 Addison Hamilton 7th 00:13:37.18 Edmond Heartland MS

83 61 4405 Sophia Hernandez 7th 00:13:38.24 Edmond Sequoyah MS

84 62 4403 June Drain 7th 00:13:39.60 Edmond Sequoyah MS

85 (63) 4530 Cataleya Battle 7th 00:13:41.77 Edmond Heartland MS

86 0 4930 Chloe Lunnon 7th 00:13:41.97 Piedmont Middle School



87 64 4108 Emma Stephens 7th 00:13:44.03 Community Christian School

88 0 4324 Sienna Dollar 7th 00:13:44.60 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

89 0 4192 Chenicke Pagotto 7th 00:13:44.60 Deer Creek Middle School

90 0 4353 Josephine Turvey 7th 00:13:46.91 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

91 0 4177 Elie Behrens 7th 00:13:48.12 Deer Creek Middle School

92 0 4948 Payton Woods 7th 00:13:51.15 Piedmont Middle School

93 65 4759 Herrera Amellia 7th 00:13:51.42 Enid Middle School

94 0 4269 Matisyn Mack 7th 00:13:51.93 Edmond Central MS

95 66 5041 Janelle DeLoera 6th 00:13:57.59 Santa Fe South MS

96 (67) 4408 Reese Inga 7th 00:14:00.47 Edmond Sequoyah MS

97 0 4854 Juliet Sanders 6th 00:14:06.95 Oakdale Middle School

98 0 4928 Jenna King 7th 00:14:11.40 Piedmont Middle School

99 (68) 4816 Rylee Steele 7th 00:14:19.56 Mustang South MS

100 69 5052 Aislinn Solis 6th 00:14:20.97 Santa Fe South MS

101 (70) 5039 Itzayana Avila 6th 00:14:21.80 Santa Fe South MS

102 (71) 4407 Ella Hyatt 7th 00:14:24.01 Edmond Sequoyah MS

103 0 4852 Elise Miller 6th 00:14:26.80 Oakdale Middle School

104 0 4131 Samantha Bastin 7th 00:14:28.47 Crossings Christian School

105 (72) 5047 Mya Knighten 6th 00:14:29.27 Santa Fe South MS

106 0 4268 Maelyn Mack 7th 00:14:35.19 Edmond Central MS

107 0 4542 Abigal Ng 7th 00:14:36.54 Edmond Heartland MS

108 0 4259 Madelyn Carson 7th 00:14:36.95 Edmond Central MS

109 0 4413 Ella Starr 7th 00:14:41.32 Edmond Sequoyah MS

110 73 4105 Lydia Han 7th 00:14:43.43 Community Christian School

111 74 4460 Kimber Sydnes 7th 00:14:43.43 Edmond Summit MS

112 0 4328 Kaleah Jones 7th 00:14:44.34 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

113 0 4355 Laney Woodward 7th 00:14:46.46 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

114 0 4855 Izzi Sanjenis 6th 00:14:48.39 Oakdale Middle School

115 0 4272 Anna Nemcok 7th 00:14:55.11 Edmond Central MS

116 75 4763 Venable Tiffany 7th 00:14:56.18 Enid Middle School

117 0 4322 Amalia Cozyris 7th 00:14:56.53 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

118 0 4399 Jane Bondy 7th 00:14:58.37 Edmond Sequoyah MS

119 0 4277 Kiersten Walker 7th 00:15:02.12 Edmond Central MS

120 0 4182 Kimber Dodson 7th 00:15:15.69 Deer Creek Middle School

121 0 4180 Jade Cauthen 7th 00:15:18.75 Deer Creek Middle School

122 0 4525 Addison Ochoa 7th 00:15:19.84 Edmond Heartland MS

123 0 4415 Madison Tracey 7th 00:15:20.82 Edmond Sequoyah MS

124 0 4271 Jayde McGill 7th 00:15:22.57 Edmond Central MS

125 0 4417 Brinley Wiley 7th 00:15:23.49 Edmond Sequoyah MS

126 0 4320 Eden Blackwell 7th 00:15:24.07 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

127 0 4943 Finley Waddell 7th 00:15:25.71 Piedmont Middle School

128 0 4178 Presley Caldwell 7th 00:15:26.76 Deer Creek Middle School

129 0 4942 Britton Tsoodle 7th 00:15:31.76 Piedmont Middle School

130 76 4456 Brooklyn Miller 7th 00:15:34.31 Edmond Summit MS

131 0 4319 Margaret Austin 7th 00:15:35.66 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

132 0 4193 Lara Radinovic 7th 00:15:41.50 Deer Creek Middle School

133 0 4526 Zoey Brotton 7th 00:15:47.68 Edmond Heartland MS

134 0 4278 Noelle Whitaker 7th 00:15:48.62 Edmond Central MS

135 0 4348 Alyssa Moffitt 7th 00:15:49.38 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

136 0 4184 Stevi Franklin 7th 00:15:52.68 Deer Creek Middle School

137 0 4850 Ella Manwell 6th 00:15:52.68 Oakdale Middle School

138 0 4185 Anna Frazier 7th 00:15:56.98 Deer Creek Middle School

139 0 4541 Emery Johnson 7th 00:16:06.17 Edmond Heartland MS

140 0 4274 Evelyn Pueppke 7th 00:16:07.29 Edmond Central MS

141 0 4326 Hailey Hinton 7th 00:16:15.96 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

142 0 4992 Bristol Evans 7th 00:16:18.58 Ponca City Middle School

143 0 4402 Maya Castillo 7th 00:16:25.70 Edmond Sequoyah MS

144 0 4411 Laney Marler 7th 00:16:26.01 Edmond Sequoyah MS

145 0 4994 Delaney Jackson 7th 00:16:26.42 Ponca City Middle School

146 0 4920 Paige Cochrane 7th 00:16:32.19 Piedmont Middle School



147 0 5050 Grettel Poblano 6th 00:16:37.02 Santa Fe South MS

148 77 4762 Maxey Katelyn 7th 00:16:49.23 Enid Middle School

149 0 4939 Hallie Scott 7th 00:16:57.32 Piedmont Middle School

150 (78) 4761 Druse Abby 7th 00:16:59.75 Enid Middle School

151 0 4270 Krystann Martinez 7th 00:17:04.85 Edmond Central MS

152 0 4327 Addison Johnson 7th 00:17:16.78 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

153 (79) 4767 White Addelyn 7th 00:17:35.21 Enid Middle School

154 0 4410 Minnie Kennedy 7th 00:17:47.76 Edmond Sequoyah MS

155 0 4412 Meredith Rawls 7th 00:17:50.19 Edmond Sequoyah MS

156 0 4918 Sophia Chavez 7th 00:17:56.69 Piedmont Middle School

157 (80) 4545 Tristyn Henry 7th 00:17:56.91 Community Christian School

158 0 5034 Emma Sanchez 7th 00:18:17.80 Santa Fe South MS

159 0 4258 Bridgette Baughman 7th 00:18:28.26 Edmond Central MS

160 0 4414 Anna Tial 7th 00:19:03.70 Edmond Sequoyah MS

161 0 4397 Abigail Barcenas 7th 00:19:04.26 Edmond Sequoyah MS

162 0 4276 Kenzie Sheerin 7th 00:19:14.04 Edmond Central MS

163 81 4459 Emma Richardson 7th 00:19:19.02 Edmond Summit MS

164 (82) 4455 Hailey Kelley 7th 00:19:23.41 Edmond Summit MS

165 0 4811 Gracelynn Husted 7th 00:19:27.73 Mustang South MS

166 0 4806 Mallarie Arrowood 7th 00:19:30.57 Mustang South MS

167 0 4396 Jenivieve Aquino 7th 00:19:45.84 Edmond Sequoyah MS

168 0 4347 Anastacia Lee 7th 00:19:50.86 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

169 0 5035 Zyanya Sanchez 7th 00:20:45.10 Santa Fe South MS

170 0 4814 Ryleigh North 7th 00:21:36.04 Mustang South MS

171 0 4817 Cailyn Turner 7th 00:21:54.92 Mustang South MS

172 0 4808 Claira Crum 7th 00:22:00.16 Mustang South MS

173 (83) 4103 Kynlee Clanton 8th 00:22:54.88 Community Christian School

174 0 4409 Prestyn Kaiser 7th 00:23:15.50 Edmond Sequoyah MS

Deer Creek 7th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm Home School 00:11:00.92

1 Oakdale Middle School 00:09:53.82 29 Enid Middle School 00:11:33.13

2 Deer Creek Middle School 00:10:20.14 70 Ponca City Middle School 00:12:10.99

3 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:33.16 84 Edmond Heartland MS 00:12:44.48

4 Community Christian School 00:10:41.08 114

5 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:53.22 129

6 Edmond Central MS 00:11:05.82 163

7 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:11:27.16 190

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:12:00.25 209

9 Crossings Christian School 00:11:58.23 236

10 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:13:10.80 285

11 Mustang South MS 00:13:00.81 298

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Oakdale Middle School 00:09:53.82 11 29

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4868 Caleb Bryant 00:09:22.78 2

 2 3 4870 Asher McIihenny 00:09:30.41 3

 3 5 4871 Micah Moss 00:09:49.56 5

 4 11 4876 Hudson Harris 00:10:21.82 9

 5 12 4878 Dylan Miller 00:10:24.53 10

 6 18 4872 William Stanford 00:10:38.12 (15)

 7 21 4874 Elijah Zudi 00:10:39.66 (18)

2 Deer Creek Middle School 00:10:20.14 15 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 4 4242 Jaxon Jones 00:09:39.85 4

 2 6 4237 Lucas Buxton 00:09:56.44 6

 3 20 4238 Owen Carlson 00:10:39.39 17

 4 26 4235 Preston Alexander 00:10:42.19 21

 5 27 4246 Jace Robertson 00:10:42.82 22

 6 42 4248 Gavyn Lloyd 00:11:08.23 (35)

 7 54 4245 Tal Reininger 00:11:35.49 (44)

3 Piedmont Middle School 00:10:33.16 11 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4969 Bode Brucker 00:09:57.04 7

 2 15 4981 Liam Shepherd 00:10:29.02 12

 3 17 4977 Sawyer Phillips 00:10:35.81 14

 4 29 4976 Aidan Lynch 00:10:45.29 23

 5 35 4968 Rhett Brown 00:10:58.67 28

 6 40 4971 Blake Byfield 00:11:06.85 (33)

 7 45 4967 Taylor Beauregard 00:11:16.00 (38)

4 Community Christian School 00:10:41.08 12 114

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4124 Ty Waggoner 00:09:20.33 1

 2 8 4116 Jake Barnett 00:10:09.78 8

 3 30 4117 Liam Bell 00:10:47.10 24

 4 39 4120 Jackson Miers 00:11:05.68 32

 5 60 4121 Samuel Ponce 00:12:02.50 49

 6 78 4125 Bryce Walker 00:12:32.37 (57)

 7 83 4546 Bergen Elliott 00:12:39.16 (59)

5 Santa Fe South MS 00:10:53.22 27 129

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 5099 Aaron Lozano 00:10:26.15 11

 2 22 5124 Franky Payan 00:10:40.11 19

 3 33 5116 Jacob Dominguez 00:10:54.93 26

 4 41 5108 Javier Torres 00:11:08.18 34

 5 46 5115 Mateo DeLuna 00:11:16.70 39

 6 53 5127 Mateo Salazar 00:11:34.90 (43)

 7 59 5096 Miguelangel Gonzalez 00:11:58.25 (48)

6 Edmond Central MS 00:11:05.82 11 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 4300 Cole Foster 00:10:38.87 16

 2 36 4306 Andrew Mitchell 00:11:00.88 29

 3 44 4297 Braeden Conklin 00:11:14.52 37

 4 47 4293 Bowen Borengasser 00:11:17.38 40

 5 48 4299 Rowan Elliott 00:11:17.45 41

 6 73 4291 Will Benzer 00:12:26.34 (54)

 7 88 4304 Colin Letcher 00:12:47.16 (60)

7 Edmond Sequoyah MS 00:11:27.16 14 190

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4447 Decker White 00:10:40.23 20

 2 31 4446 Cort White 00:10:47.54 25

 3 49 4448 Boone Wise 00:11:22.52 42

 4 68 4435 Luke Collard 00:12:12.60 51

 5 69 4434 Carter Casper 00:12:12.91 52

 6 97 4440 Jackson Harris 00:13:06.21 (63)

 7 98 4442 Jack Roberson 00:13:06.37 (64)

8 Edmond Summit MS 00:12:00.25 10 209

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 4485 Kaiden Harsen 00:10:31.30 13

 2 34 4483 Charlie Fitzpatrick 00:10:57.63 27

 3 43 4479 Baron Barker 00:11:08.65 36

 4 102 4486 Preston McKinley 00:13:34.16 65

 5 110 4482 Noah Esquivel 00:13:49.50 68

 6 121 4490 Rickey Vick III 00:14:59.38 (71)



 7 122 4480 Zachary Beres 00:15:00.81 (72)

9 Crossings Christian School 00:11:58.23 9 236

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 4153 Wes Foster 00:11:03.89 30

 2 55 4157 Crew Ruiz 00:11:37.90 45

 3 67 4150 Bryson Bush 00:12:10.50 50

 4 75 4151 Kole Cooper 00:12:28.70 55

 5 76 4158 Noah Startzman 00:12:30.17 56

 6 81 4152 George Coulter 00:12:37.60 (58)

 7 96 4156 Sawyer Morton 00:13:04.42 (62)

10 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School 00:13:10.80 7 285

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 38 4371 Coen Kepley 00:11:04.65 31

 2 56 4374 Lincoln Schultz 00:11:38.60 46

 3 104 4369 Matthew Coutino 00:13:40.74 66

 4 113 4368 Preston Bailey 00:14:01.93 69

 5 126 4373 Julian Maxfield 00:15:28.09 73

 6 133 4375 Gavin Schwab 00:16:59.18 (74)

 7 135 4370 Joao Freitas Vital 00:17:22.41 (75)

11 Mustang South MS 00:13:00.81 5 298

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 58 4833 Caden Hodde 00:11:46.08 47

 2 72 4835 Triston Nelson 00:12:24.86 53

 3 92 4831 Hunter Anderson 00:12:54.87 61

 4 106 4837 Alex Wessel 00:13:44.86 67

 5 114 4836 Braxton Peterson 00:14:13.35 70

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4124 Ty Waggoner 7th 00:09:20.33 Community Christian School

2 2 4868 Caleb Bryant 7th 00:09:22.78 Oakdale Middle School

3 3 4870 Asher McIihenny 7th 00:09:30.41 Oakdale Middle School

4 4 4242 Jaxon Jones 7th 00:09:39.85 Deer Creek Middle School

5 5 4871 Micah Moss 7th 00:09:49.56 Oakdale Middle School

6 6 4237 Lucas Buxton 7th 00:09:56.44 Deer Creek Middle School

7 7 4969 Bode Brucker 7th 00:09:57.04 Piedmont Middle School

8 8 4116 Jake Barnett 7th 00:10:09.78 Community Christian School

9 0 4888 Zeke Stewart 7th 00:10:10.53 OKC Storm Home School

10 0 4788 Castelan Alan 7th 00:10:12.40 Enid Middle School

11 9 4876 Hudson Harris 6th 00:10:21.82 Oakdale Middle School

12 10 4878 Dylan Miller 6th 00:10:24.53 Oakdale Middle School

13 0 4793 Ala Torre Valentina 7th 00:10:25.82 Enid Middle School

14 11 5099 Aaron Lozano 7th 00:10:26.15 Santa Fe South MS

15 12 4981 Liam Shepherd 7th 00:10:29.02 Piedmont Middle School

16 13 4485 Kaiden Harsen 7th 00:10:31.30 Edmond Summit MS

17 14 4977 Sawyer Phillips 7th 00:10:35.81 Piedmont Middle School

18 (15) 4872 William Stanford 7th 00:10:38.12 Oakdale Middle School

19 16 4300 Cole Foster 7th 00:10:38.87 Edmond Central MS

20 17 4238 Owen Carlson 7th 00:10:39.39 Deer Creek Middle School

21 (18) 4874 Elijah Zudi 7th 00:10:39.66 Oakdale Middle School

22 19 5124 Franky Payan 6th 00:10:40.11 Santa Fe South MS

23 20 4447 Decker White 7th 00:10:40.23 Edmond Sequoyah MS

24 0 4873 Wright Zerr 7th 00:10:40.23 Oakdale Middle School

25 0 4869 Cohen Clark 7th 00:10:40.78 Oakdale Middle School

26 21 4235 Preston Alexander 7th 00:10:42.19 Deer Creek Middle School

27 22 4246 Jace Robertson 7th 00:10:42.82 Deer Creek Middle School

28 0 4887 Leo Baker 7th 00:10:45.16 OKC Storm Home School

29 23 4976 Aidan Lynch 7th 00:10:45.29 Piedmont Middle School

30 24 4117 Liam Bell 7th 00:10:47.10 Community Christian School

31 25 4446 Cort White 7th 00:10:47.54 Edmond Sequoyah MS



32 0 4875 Noah Bryant 6th 00:10:53.80 Oakdale Middle School

33 26 5116 Jacob Dominguez 6th 00:10:54.93 Santa Fe South MS

34 27 4483 Charlie Fitzpatrick 7th 00:10:57.63 Edmond Summit MS

35 28 4968 Rhett Brown 7th 00:10:58.67 Piedmont Middle School

36 29 4306 Andrew Mitchell 7th 00:11:00.88 Edmond Central MS

37 30 4153 Wes Foster 7th 00:11:03.89 Crossings Christian School

38 31 4371 Coen Kepley 7th 00:11:04.65 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

39 32 4120 Jackson Miers 7th 00:11:05.68 Community Christian School

40 (33) 4971 Blake Byfield 7th 00:11:06.85 Piedmont Middle School

41 34 5108 Javier Torres 7th 00:11:08.18 Santa Fe South MS

42 (35) 4248 Gavyn Lloyd 7th 00:11:08.23 Deer Creek Middle School

43 36 4479 Baron Barker 7th 00:11:08.65 Edmond Summit MS

44 37 4297 Braeden Conklin 7th 00:11:14.52 Edmond Central MS

45 (38) 4967 Taylor Beauregard 7th 00:11:16.00 Piedmont Middle School

46 39 5115 Mateo DeLuna 6th 00:11:16.70 Santa Fe South MS

47 40 4293 Bowen Borengasser 7th 00:11:17.38 Edmond Central MS

48 41 4299 Rowan Elliott 7th 00:11:17.45 Edmond Central MS

49 42 4448 Boone Wise 7th 00:11:22.52 Edmond Sequoyah MS

50 0 5012 Nash Turner 7th 00:11:26.28 Ponca City Middle School

51 0 4890 Flynn McCoy 6th 00:11:26.69 OKC Storm Home School

52 0 4066 Doren Lange 7th 00:11:30.44 Edmond Heartland MS

53 (43) 5127 Mateo Salazar 6th 00:11:34.90 Santa Fe South MS

54 (44) 4245 Tal Reininger 7th 00:11:35.49 Deer Creek Middle School

55 45 4157 Crew Ruiz 7th 00:11:37.90 Crossings Christian School

56 46 4374 Lincoln Schultz 7th 00:11:38.60 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

57 0 4889 Ethan Wise 7th 00:11:41.29 OKC Storm Home School

58 47 4833 Caden Hodde 7th 00:11:46.08 Mustang South MS

59 (48) 5096 Miguelangel Gonzalez 7th 00:11:58.25 Santa Fe South MS

60 49 4121 Samuel Ponce 7th 00:12:02.50 Community Christian School

61 0 5122 Iker Nevarez 6th 00:12:03.39 Santa Fe South MS

62 0 4239 Pierce Carr 7th 00:12:07.22 Deer Creek Middle School

63 0 4787 Quezada Jose 7th 00:12:08.22 Enid Middle School

64 0 5098 Damian Lopez 7th 00:12:08.27 Santa Fe South MS

65 0 5090 Kevin Cardoza 7th 00:12:09.62 Santa Fe South MS

66 0 5016 Axton Wilcox 6th 00:12:10.07 Ponca City Middle School

67 50 4150 Bryson Bush 7th 00:12:10.50 Crossings Christian School

68 51 4435 Luke Collard 7th 00:12:12.60 Edmond Sequoyah MS

69 52 4434 Carter Casper 7th 00:12:12.91 Edmond Sequoyah MS

70 0 5091 Bryant Davila 7th 00:12:13.20 Santa Fe South MS

71 0 5011 Nolyn Scott 7th 00:12:22.16 Ponca City Middle School

72 53 4835 Triston Nelson 7th 00:12:24.86 Mustang South MS

73 (54) 4291 Will Benzer 7th 00:12:26.34 Edmond Central MS

74 0 4240 Arlo Garrett 7th 00:12:26.51 Deer Creek Middle School

75 55 4151 Kole Cooper 7th 00:12:28.70 Crossings Christian School

76 56 4158 Noah Startzman 7th 00:12:30.17 Crossings Christian School

77 0 5089 Israel Cardenas 7th 00:12:31.00 Santa Fe South MS

78 (57) 4125 Bryce Walker 7th 00:12:32.37 Community Christian School

79 0 4982 Graham Simmons 7th 00:12:36.20 Piedmont Middle School

80 0 4972 Kellen Christensen 7th 00:12:36.80 Piedmont Middle School

81 (58) 4152 George Coulter 7th 00:12:37.60 Crossings Christian School

82 0 5093 Jeremiah Espinoza 7th 00:12:38.77 Santa Fe South MS

83 (59) 4546 Bergen Elliott 7th 00:12:39.16 Community Christian School

84 0 3895 Jackson Loving 7th 00:12:44.30 Edmond Heartland MS

85 0 4550 Titus Riden 7th 00:12:44.91 Deer Creek Middle School

86 0 5013 Gage Wehunt 7th 00:12:45.46 Ponca City Middle School

87 0 4243 Emerson Martin 7th 00:12:46.98 Deer Creek Middle School

88 (60) 4304 Colin Letcher 7th 00:12:47.16 Edmond Central MS

89 0 4247 Parker Vela 7th 00:12:50.28 Deer Creek Middle School

90 0 4241 Brandon Gregory 7th 00:12:51.45 Deer Creek Middle School

91 0 4122 Nathaniel Querry 7th 00:12:53.95 Community Christian School



92 61 4831 Hunter Anderson 7th 00:12:54.87 Mustang South MS

93 0 4236 Garret Brown 7th 00:12:55.65 Deer Creek Middle School

94 0 4974 Lucas Kerber 7th 00:12:56.17 Piedmont Middle School

95 0 5109 Orlando Valles 7th 00:12:58.65 Santa Fe South MS

96 (62) 4156 Sawyer Morton 7th 00:13:04.42 Crossings Christian School

97 (63) 4440 Jackson Harris 7th 00:13:06.21 Edmond Sequoyah MS

98 (64) 4442 Jack Roberson 7th 00:13:06.37 Edmond Sequoyah MS

99 0 4118 Kross Bickerstaff 7th 00:13:19.71 Community Christian School

100 0 4786 Riemann Carson 7th 00:13:26.08 Enid Middle School

101 0 4305 James Quaid McDown 7th 00:13:30.50 Edmond Central MS

102 65 4486 Preston McKinley 7th 00:13:34.16 Edmond Summit MS

103 0 5117 Achilles Duque 6th 00:13:40.25 Santa Fe South MS

104 66 4369 Matthew Coutino 7th 00:13:40.74 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

105 0 4443 Lukas Setser 7th 00:13:42.08 Edmond Sequoyah MS

106 67 4837 Alex Wessel 7th 00:13:44.86 Mustang South MS

107 0 5107 Jasiel Torres 7th 00:13:45.24 Santa Fe South MS

108 0 5111 Josue Zuniga 7th 00:13:46.31 Santa Fe South MS

109 0 4295 Jaxon Businelle 7th 00:13:47.09 Edmond Central MS

110 68 4482 Noah Esquivel 7th 00:13:49.50 Edmond Summit MS

111 0 4110 Gavin Howard 7th 00:13:50.58 Community Christian School

112 0 3896 Ladd Kettrell 7th 00:13:58.71 Edmond Heartland MS

113 69 4368 Preston Bailey 7th 00:14:01.93 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

114 70 4836 Braxton Peterson 7th 00:14:13.35 Mustang South MS

115 0 4154 Jacob Harris 7th 00:14:16.46 Crossings Christian School

116 0 4123 Rowynn Rother 7th 00:14:16.82 Community Christian School

117 0 5102 Fidel Ramirez 7th 00:14:35.73 Santa Fe South MS

118 0 4149 Carson Bertholf 7th 00:14:47.13 Crossings Christian School

119 0 4438 Joshua Glenn 7th 00:14:53.98 Edmond Sequoyah MS

120 0 4119 Isaac Downing 7th 00:14:56.24 Community Christian School

121 (71) 4490 Rickey Vick III 7th 00:14:59.38 Edmond Summit MS

122 (72) 4480 Zachary Beres 7th 00:15:00.81 Edmond Summit MS

123 0 4444 Lincoln Shaffer 7th 00:15:08.98 Edmond Sequoyah MS

124 0 4292 Jensen Blad 7th 00:15:20.77 Edmond Central MS

125 0 4439 Brooks Hans 7th 00:15:25.29 Edmond Sequoyah MS

126 73 4373 Julian Maxfield 7th 00:15:28.09 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

127 0 4433 Preston Adler 7th 00:15:29.08 Edmond Sequoyah MS

128 0 4978 Everett Price 7th 00:16:00.98 Piedmont Middle School

129 0 4244 Ryker Nave 7th 00:16:21.90 Deer Creek Middle School

130 0 4877 Gibson Henry 6th 00:16:29.40 Oakdale Middle School

131 0 5087 Saul Armenta 7th 00:16:35.75 Santa Fe South MS

132 0 4441 Samuel Jackson 7th 00:16:41.73 Edmond Sequoyah MS

133 (74) 4375 Gavin Schwab 7th 00:16:59.18 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

134 0 5095 Jonathan Gomez 7th 00:17:09.72 Santa Fe South MS

135 (75) 4370 Joao Freitas Vital 7th 00:17:22.41 Edmond Cheyenne Middle School

136 0 5114 Sebastian Alba 6th 00:17:35.21 Santa Fe South MS

137 0 4487 Rhett Noland 7th 00:17:38.20 Edmond Summit MS

138 0 4481 Cooper Clark 7th 00:17:47.88 Edmond Summit MS

139 0 4437 Tharan Garikipati 7th 00:18:12.72 Edmond Sequoyah MS

140 0 5106 Ely Sustaita 7th 00:18:32.23 Santa Fe South MS

141 0 5094 Javier Figueroa 7th 00:19:42.54 Santa Fe South MS

142 0 4489 Thomas Resz 7th 00:20:15.83 Edmond Summit MS

143 0 5112 Alonso Acevedo 6th 00:20:17.73 Santa Fe South MS

144 0 4302 Ryan Jones 7th 00:23:13.19 Edmond Central MS

145 0 5113 Emmanuel Adame 6th 00:23:42.43 Santa Fe South MS

146 0 5105 Carlos Santana 7th 00:23:42.64 Santa Fe South MS

147 0 5092 Kahleb Dimas 7th 00:29:05.31 Santa Fe South MS
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